• MDOT Bid Letting – March 2027 

• Construction Start – June 2027 (in observance of adjacent schools) 

FEE 
Per the fee schedule in the Civil Engineering Consulting Services Agreement between the City and OHM Advisors, 
the fee for this project would be ninety-eight thousand dollars ($98,000). The fee derivation is based on the following 
breakdown:  

Taft and 11 Mile – Road Reconstruction  $             1,400,000.00  6.50%  $      91,000.00  
*Additional MDOT Design  $             1,400,000.00  0.50%  $        7,000.00  

Total    $ 98,000.00